3/14/2016

3/22/2016

4/7/2016
4/7/2016

4/19/2016
4/29/2016
4/29/2016

5/2/2016
5/10/2016
5/11/2016
5/24/2016

6/14/2016

6/28/2016

7/12/2016

7/22/2019

9/21/2016

10/18/2016
11/8/2016

e-mail

e-mail
TC

e-mail
e-mail
e-mail
e-mail
TC
TC
TC

e-mail

TC
TC

TC

e-mail
TC

Blueline-CCSF Discussions

Closed Escrow

Confirmation from Cliff Lease requires 24 hour
notice

Conformation of site visit

Conference Call with John Updike, Jeff Suess and
Cliff Eckberg

Short notice for site visit

Site visit

Request from Cliff for list of properties
Confirmation of site visit notice

Discuss options for relocation

Weekly call reviewing available properties

Discussion of available properties and relocation
City sent the following documents; Loss o
Business Goodwill Advisory, Business Relocation
Handbook, Notice of Eligibility

Conference Call with Blueline; Cliff Eckberg and
Brian Ardire. ARWS Karen Edleman, CCSF Jeff
Suess

Cliff Eckberg re: relocation options

Phone conversation with Sean Sherlock.
Introduction and next steps

Discussion of offer and understanding that
Blueline is seriously considering City offer, but
needs to engage appraisers to complete their
own internal analysis.

Request for status of counter offer

John Updike, Jeff Suess, Cliff Eckberg, Sean
Sherlock, Brian Aidire. Regarding Offer and
counter from Blueline. Status of Appraisals






