Blueline-CCSF Discussions

3/14/2016		Closed Escrow		
3/22/2016	e-mail	Confirmation from Cliff Lease requires 24 hour notice		
4/7/2016	e-mail	Conformation of site visit		
4/7/2016	TC	Conference Call with John Updike, Jeff Suess and Cliff Eckberg		
4/19/2016	e-mail	Short notice for site visit		
4/29/2016	e-mail	Site visit		
4/29/2016	e-mail	Request from Cliff for list of properties		
5/2/2016	e-mail	Confirmation of site visit notice		
5/10/2016	TC	Discuss options for relocation		
5/11/2016	TC	Weekly call reviewing available properties		
5/24/2016	TC			
		Discussion of available properties and relocation		
6/14/2016	e-mail	City sent the following documents; Loss o		
		Business Goodwill Advisory, Business Relocation		
		Handbook, Notice of Eligibility		
6/28/2016	6/28/2016 Conference Call with Blueline;			
		Brian Ardire. ARWS Karen Edleman, CCSF Jeff		
		Suess		
7/12/2016	TC	Cliff Eckberg re: relocation options		
7/22/2019	TC	Phone conversation with Sean Sherlock.		
		Introduction and next steps		
9/21/2016	TC	Discussion of offer and understanding that		
		Blueline is seriously considering City offer, but		
		needs to engage appraisers to complete their		
		own internal analysis.		
10/18/2016	e-mail	Request for status of counter offer		
11/8/2016	TC	John Updike, Jeff Suess, Cliff Eckberg, Sean		
		Sherlock, Brian Aidire. Regarding Offer and		
		counter from Blueline. Status of Appraisals		